Sauna Rated
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 5Copyright © Tivoli 04/09/25
CB     TivoTape COB  Sauna Rated
• Dot free homogeneous linear LED light
• IP67 Sauna rated fi xture
• Back reinforcement design for chip protection durring installation
• Immersion gold prevents color shift
• Factory soldered lead wire

Warranty 3 Years
Specifi cation
 Order Guide
PRODUCT CODE INTENSITY INSTALL LED COLOR VOLTAGE
TPLCB - SB - S66 - - 24
TPLCB = Tivotape COB SB = Standard Brightness S66 = Sauna Rated 6x6 27 = 2700K 24 = 24V DC
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
65 = 6500K
Note: A layout/drawing must accompany each order showing run length and location
Note: Runs with LEAD-C are rounded up to next cut interval (unless otherwise specified)
Note: Runs with LEAD-D are rounded down to next cur interval (unless otherwise specified)
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 4 of 5Copyright © Tivoli 04/09/25
CB     TivoTape COB  Sauna Rated
Mounting Hardware
TPL-S-XEP-2
EXTRA LEAD WIRE
Additional factory attached
18AWG sauna rated lead 2
wire to extend lengths 20’ max
Sold per foot
TPL-S-LEAD-2-C
LEAD/END
24” Sauna rated 2 conductor
18AWG lead wire factory
attached to one end of tape
TPL-S-LEAD-2-D
LEAD/LEAD
24” Sauna rated 2 conductor
18AWG lead wire factory
attached to both ends of tape
TPL-S-CONN
18-22AWG BUTT CONNECTORS
Used to interconnect factory
attached sauna rated lead
wires.
Sold individually.
S66-CLP-PC
Clear plastic clip with screw
Sold each
Power Leads and Jumpers (Installed by Tivoli’s certifi ed solderers)
0.347”
(8.81mm)
0.414”
(10.52mm)
0.9”
(23mm)
TVOQ-10-XX-7
XX = BK (Black), WH (White)
Available in white or black
glass face
 Touchscreen
TVOQ-1-WH
White glass face
 Touchscreen
In-Wall Controls
TVOQ-2-BK
Black glass face
 Touchscreen
S66-CHAN-CLR-8
Clear plastic mounting channel
8ft
Sold each
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 5Copyright © Tivoli 04/09/25
CB     TivoTape COB  Sauna Rated
Recommended Power Supplies
INFINITY - MLV / ELV / 0-10V / PWM / TRIAC
DESCRIPTION CAT NO APPLICATION
PRIMARY